Nebraska §-Man All-Star Game Records:

(LAST UPDATED 6-25-2025) DENOTES: 8-Man Hall of Fame Inductee

TEAM RECORDS
Points Scored:

Points by Both Teams:
Points by Losing Team:
Total Offense:

Rushing Yards:
Rushing Attempts:
Passing Yards:

Passing Attempts:

Passes Completed:

Total Fumbles (by one team):

Fumbles Lost (one team):
First Downs:

Return Yards:

59, West 2022

84, 1978 (East 58 - West 26)
29; West 2021

578, West 2022

543, WEST 2022

68, East 1994

271, West 2012

29, East 1982

21, West 2010

9, West 1979

3, West 1979, East 1984
35, West 2022

165, East 2018

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
Scoring Points:

Touchdowns:

Field Goals:

Longest Field Goal:
Longest TD (80 yards):

Longest TD:

Longest TD Run (80 yards):

Most PAT's Kicking:

38, Tyson Denkert, Kenesaw, West 2022
6, Tyson Denkert, Kenesaw, West 2022
2, Jim Holscher, Nemaha Valley, East ‘83;
Ed Wembhoff, St. Francis, East 1993;
Tony Berger, Riverside, West 2022

41 yds, Tom Wemhoff, Coleridge, East ‘03

79 yds, Darwin Synder, Winnebago, East ‘86

99 yards, Garrett Borcher, Pawnee City, East 2012

68 yards, Chris Bartels, Sterling, East ‘02

6, Jon Bunger, Hildreth, East 1981




RUSHING
Net Yards:

Longest Run:

Most Carries:

242, Tyson Denkert, Kenesaw, West 2022
68, Chris Bartels, Sterling, East 2002

31, Joel Makovicka, East Butler, East 1994

PASSING
Most Yards:

TD Passes Thrown:

Longest Pass Play (80 yards):

Long. Pass Play (100 yards):

273, Jack Rush, South Loup, West 2017

3, Kyle Konopasek, Verdigre, West 2000
Jack Rush, South Loup, West 2018
Dayne Hinrichs, Giltner, West 2019

69 yards, Mitch Happ, Palmer/Justin Hans, Wynot, East 2003

85 yards, Jack Rush, South Loup/Holden Eckhout, Amherst,

West 2018
Completions: 17, Trevor Wells, Medicine Valley, West 2010
Attempts: 27, Aiden Keuster, Neligh-Oakdale, West 2023
RECEIVING
Most Yards: 211, Trevor Havlovic, East Butler, East ‘18

Most Receptions:

7, Brian Schmeeckle, Elwood, West 1993

Most Touchdowns: 3, Tate Bauersachs, Sioux County, 2000
Chris Konicek, Clarkson-Leigh, East 2015

DEFENSE

Most Tackles: 28, Stan Heithoff, Elgin, West 1984

Interceptions: 3, Tracy McConnell, Chambers, West 1985/Cole Heimes, Hartington NC, East 2025

MISCELLANEOUS
Longest Punt (80 yards):

Longest Return (80 yards):

Longest Return (100 yards):

68, Sam Souerdyke-Thayer Central, East, 2025
79 (KO), Darwin Snyder, Winnebago,1986

99 (FR), Garrett Borcher, Pawnee City,’12




PAST SCORES

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

EAST 58
WEST 8
WEST 10
EAST 49
WEST 20
EAST 41
EAST 26
EAST 14
EAST 30
EAST 20
WEST 44
EAST 25
WEST 13
EAST 40
WEST 21
EAST 26
EAST 24
WEST 14
WEST 21
WEST 23
EAST 30
WEST 45
EAST 34
EAST 23
EAST 35
EAST 25
EAST 32
EAST 22
WEST 14
EAST 22

WEST 26
EAST 7
EAST 8
WEST 6
EAST 18
WEST 12
WEST 0
WEST 8
WEST 12
WEST 6
EAST 13
WEST 24
EAST 9
WEST 20
EAST 18
WEST 20
WEST 22
EAST 6
EAST 12
EAST 22
WEST 8
EAST 14
WEST 20
WEST 8
WEST 8
WEST 0
WEST 24
WEST 14
EAST 13
WEST 14



2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020*

2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

WEST 33
WEST 32
WEST 43
WEST 7
WEST 47
WEST 12
EAST 38
EAST 36
WEST 36
WEST 38
WEST 39
WEST 34
COVID 19
EAST 40
WEST 59
WEST 26
WEST 22
EAST 14

(GAME CANCELLED)

EAST 6
EAST 22
EAST 12
EAST O
EAST 22
EAST 10
WEST 14
WEST 15
EAST 14
EAST 20
EAST 17
EAST 22

EAST/WEST 0

WEST 29
EAST 14
EAST 6
EAST 8
WEST 8

MOST VALUABLE OFFENSIVE PLAYERS

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

BRIAN VITOSH, ODELL, EAST

KEVIN MALONE, LEWISTON, EAST

NICK NORDHUES, SPALDING ACADEMY, WEST
BRIAN PAULSEN, MURDOCK, EAST

JERRY MLINAR, GREELEY, WEST

SCOTT ROESLAR, MERIDIAN, EAST

JOHN PAVELKA, VERDIGRE, EAST

LYNN MENKE, MARQUETTE, EAST

DARWIN SNYDER, WINNEBEGO, EAST

KELLY PRATER, CLEARWATER, EAST

CARL OSTRAND, ANSLEY, WEST

HOWARD ELLIOT, WILCOX, WEST

DALE VAN HOUSEN, POLK-HORDVILLE, EAST
JEFF NIENHEUSER, KENESAW, EAST



1992
1993

1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

JUSTIN SIXEL, NORTH LOUP-SCOTIA, WEST
CHRIS DARNELL, FALLS CITY SH, EAST

JOEL MAKOVICKA, EAST BUTLER, EAST
CHRIS EITZMANN, CHESTER-HUBBEL-BYRON, EAST

WES HAVEMAN, SE CONSOLIDATED, EAST
CORY EIKMEIER, DODGE, EAST

BRANDON SELL, FALLS CITY SH, EAST

JOSH PETSCHE, ELGIN PJ, WEST

STEVE KRIEWALD, NL-SCOTIA, EAST

KYLE GRONENTHAL, LINDSAY HF, EAST
TRAVIS MLADY, BLOOMFIELD, EAST

JUSTIN HANS, WYNOT, EAST

MAT EIKMEIER, HOWELLS, EAST

BRYAN DUTCHER, GREELEY-WOLBACH, WEST
BRETT KUHN, HIGH PLAINS COMMUNITY, EAST
STEVEN DENT, MULLEN, WEST

BEN TASA, HUMPHREY SF, EAST

ERIC GUSTAFSON, AXTELL, WEST

AARON KONICEK, CLARKSON, EAST

LANCE THORELL, LOOMIS, WEST

TAYLOR BAUMERT, PAWNEE CITY, EAST

CODY CHILDERS, LEYTON, WEST

DEREK CLASSEN, HUMPHREY SF, EAST

BRETT KACZOR, EWING, WEST

MATT KORUS, HUMPHREY SF, EAST

TREVOR WELLS, MEDICINE VALLEY, WEST
DERRECK EASTMAN, GILTNER, EAST

JACOB JENSEN, OVERTON, WEST

BLAKE KRINGS, HUMPHREY SF, EAST

RYAN MITTEIS, CREIGHTON, WEST

TANNER FATE, HIGH PLAINS COMMUNITY, EAST
TYLER SCHNITZLER, KENESAW, WEST
JACKSON SUDBECK, WYNOT, EAST

TYLER FEAR, SUTHERLAND, WEST
CHRISTOPHER KONICEK, CLARKSON-LEIGH, EAST
ALEX KUNZ, STUART, WEST

LUKE ERICSON, OSCEOLA, EAST

ANDY KERKMAN, CLEARWATER-ORCHARD, WEST
RYAN NEUMAN, CREIGHTON, EAST

JACEY NUTTER, SANDHILLS-THEDFORD, WEST



2018

2019

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

TREVOR HAVLOVIC, EAST BUTLER, EAST
JACK RUSH, SOUTH LOUP, WEST

EDWEN BAPTISTA, EXETER-MILLIGAN/FRIEND, EAST
DAYNE HINRICHS, GILTNER, WEST
COLE SEIMS, TRI COUNTY, EAST
JULIEN HEARN, NELIGH-OAKDALE, WEST
JAKOB JORDAN, FALLS CITY SH, EAST
TYSON DENKERT, KENESAW, WEST
EASTON WEBER, BDS, EAST
AIDEN KEUSTER, NELIGH-OAKDALE, WEST
BRECKAN SCHLUTER, EMF, EAST
TREY CONNELL, SOUTH LOUP, WEST

KEEGAN JONES, JOHNSON COUNTY, EAST
LOGAN DODSON, NORTH PLATTE SP, WEST

MOST VALUABLE DEFENSIVE PLAYERS

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

MIKE HAHN, HAMPTON, EAST

DOUG NICHOLS, WHEELER CENTRAL, WEST

DOUG WHEELER, OMAHA BROWNELL-TALBOT, EAST
ALAN WIESE, FILLEY, EAST

DAN VAN GRONINGGEN, STERLING, EAST

SCOTT CAPE, LEYTON, WEST

STAN HEITHOFF, ELGIN, WEST

TRACY McCONNELL, CHAMBERS WEST

MICK WILCOX, LEYTON, WEST
SHANE BELOHRAD, LEIGH, EAST

GARY JACOBSEN, COLERIDGE, EAST
MIKE KENNEDY, SIDNEY SP, WEST
BRAD CATLIN, EAST BUTLER, EAST
TERRY CONNEALY, HYANNIS, WEST
CASEY LUND, NEWCASTLE, EAST
ROSS TOMJACK, CHAMBERS, WEST
REX HART, CULBERTSON, WEST
BILLY LEGATE, CLEARWATER, WEST
ERIC RYAN, OVERTON, WEST
STEVE SMITH, SARGENT, WEST
ERIC CONN, MINATARE, WEST
KORY KOCH, SHICKLEY, EAST
KENNY RIGLER, CALLOWAY, WEST



2000 MITCH MANSTEDT, CLARKS, EAST
2001 ADAM ICKES, ORCHARD, WEST

2002 DUSTY TALLANT, STERLING, EAST
ANTHONY WEAVER, FALLS CITY SH, EAST

2003 JUSTIN MASTNY & ERIC WIEMANN, HOWELLS, EAST

2004 MICHAEL BAYER, HOWELLS, EAST
TRAVIS COOLEY, MULLEN, WEST

2005 CASEY BENDER, LINDSAY HF, EAST
JUSTIN DAAKE, ELM CREEK, WEST

2006 CHANCE SVOBODA, LAWRENCE-NELSON, EAST
JOSH ROHDE, SUMNER-EDDYVILLE-MILLER, WEST

2007 JOSH PROKOPEC, CLARKSON, EAST
TREVOR SWITZER, EWING, WEST

2008 DEREK RODINE, HIGH PLAINS, EAST
JUSTIN SWEDBURG, AXTELL, WEST

2009 MICHAEL KONICEK, CLARKSON, EAST
TYLER BARTAK, ANSELMO-MERNA, WEST

2010 GARRET SVOBODA, LAWRENCE-NELSON, EAST
RILEY SANTIN, PALMER, WEST

2011 CODY STALP, GUARDIAN ANGELS CC, EAST
GARRETT REESE, PLEASANTON, WEST

2012 GARRETT BORCHER, PAWNEE CITY, EAST
TAIT SIBBEL, ST. MARY’S, WEST

2013 NATHAN BAZATA, HOWELLS-DODGE, EAST
RYAN KLEIER, GILTNER, WEST

2014 SCOTT BORCHER, PAWNEE CITY, EAST
JAKE BARTLING, ELM CREEK, WEST

2015 SIMON SANDBERG, FRIEND, EAST
COLT FOSTER, HEMINGFORD, WEST

2016 KENDALL DICKSON, BRUNING-DAVENPORT-SHICKLEY, EAST
TROY GILLIGAN, ANSELMO-MERNA, WEST

2017 BRADLEY BUNNER, CLARKSON-LEIGH, EAST
LeSHAUN THORNABAR, ELM CREEK, WEST

2018 BEN BOHLING, JOHNSON-BROCK, EAST
JOHN ROUSE, BLUE HILL, WEST

2019 JOHN CHRISTENSEN, BRUNING-DAVENPORT-SHICKLEY, EAST
GENTRY ANDERSON, ARAPAHOE, WEST

2021 DEL CASTEEL, FCSH, EAST
BRYCE McINTOSH, MULLEN, WEST

2022 CARTER SEIM, CROSS COUNTY, EAST
CARTER JOHNSON, ANSELMO-MERNA, WEST



2023

2024

2025

JESTIN BAYER, HOWELLS-DODGE, EAST

KASON LOOMIS, BRIDGEPORT, WEST

COLTON KLOSEN, HOWELLS-DODGE, EAST
BRECKEN ERICKSON, NORTH PLATTE SP, WEST

COLE HEIMES, HARTINGTON-NC, EAST
HUDSON DEVLIN, SANDY CREEK, WEST




