Nebraska 8-Man All-Star Game Records:

(LAST UPDATED 6-25-2025) DENOTES: 8-Man Hall of Fame Inductee

TEAM RECORDS

Points Scored: 59, West 2022

Points by Both Teams: 84, 1978 (East 58 - West 26)

Points by Losing Team: 29; West 2021

Total Offense: 578, West 2022

Rushing Yards: 543, WEST 2022

Rushing Attempts: 68, East 1994

Passing Yards: 271, West 2012

Passing Attempts: 29, East 1982

Passes Completed: 21, West 2010

Total Fumbles (by one team): 9, West 1979

Fumbles Lost (one team): 3, West 1979, East 1984

First Downs: 35, West 2022

Return Yards: 165, East 2018

.....

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Scoring Points: 38, Tyson Denkert, Kenesaw, West 2022

Touchdowns: 6, Tyson Denkert, Kenesaw, West 2022

Field Goals: 2, Jim Holscher, Nemaha Valley, East '83;

Ed Wemhoff, St. Francis, East 1993; Tony Berger, Riverside, West 2022

Longest Field Goal: 41 yds, Tom Wemhoff, Coleridge, East '03

Longest TD (80 yards): 79 yds, Darwin Synder, Winnebago, East '86

Longest TD: 99 yards, Garrett Borcher, Pawnee City, East 2012

Longest TD Run (80 yards): 68 yards, Chris Bartels, Sterling, East '02

Most PAT's Kicking: 6, Jon Bunger, Hildreth, East 1981

RUSHING

Net Yards: 242, Tyson Denkert, Kenesaw, West 2022

Longest Run: 68, Chris Bartels, Sterling, East 2002

Most Carries: 31, Joel Makovicka, East Butler, East 1994

PASSING

Most Yards: 273, Jack Rush, South Loup, West 2017

TD Passes Thrown: 3, Kyle Konopasek, Verdigre, West 2000

Jack Rush, South Loup, West 2018 Dayne Hinrichs, Giltner, West 2019

Longest Pass Play (80 yards): 69 yards, Mitch Happ, Palmer/Justin Hans, Wynot, East 2003

Long. Pass Play (100 yards): 85 yards, Jack Rush, South Loup/Holden Eckhout, Amherst,

West 2018

Completions: 17, Trevor Wells, Medicine Valley, West 2010

Attempts: 27, Aiden Keuster, Neligh-Oakdale, West 2023

RECEIVING

Most Yards: 211, Trevor Havlovic, East Butler, East '18

Most Receptions: 7, Brian Schmeeckle, Elwood, West 1993

Most Touchdowns: 3, Tate Bauersachs, Sioux County, 2000

Chris Konicek, Clarkson-Leigh, East 2015

DEFENSE

Most Tackles: 28, Stan Heithoff, Elgin, West 1984

Interceptions: 3, Tracy McConnell, Chambers, West 1985/Cole Heimes, Hartington NC, East 2025

MISCELLANEOUS

Longest Punt (80 yards): 68, Sam Souerdyke-Thayer Central, East, 2025

Longest Return (80 yards): 79 (KO), Darwin Snyder, Winnebago, 1986

Longest Return (100 yards): 99 (FR), Garrett Borcher, Pawnee City,'12

PAST SCORES

1978	EAST	58	WEST	26
1979	WEST	8	EAST	7
1980	WEST	10	EAST	8
1981	EAST	49	WEST	6
1982	WEST	20	EAST	18
1983	EAST	41	WEST	12
1984	EAST	26	WEST	0
1985	EAST	14	WEST	8
1986	EAST	30	WEST	12
1987	EAST	20	WEST	6
1988	WEST	44	EAST	13
1989	EAST	25	WEST	24
1990	WEST	13	EAST	9
1991	EAST	40	WEST	20
1992	WEST	21	EAST	18
1993	EAST	26	WEST	20
1994	EAST	24	WEST	22
1995	WEST	14	EAST	6
1996	WEST	21	EAST	12
1997	WEST	23	EAST	22
1998	EAST	30	WEST	8
1999	WEST	45	EAST	14
2000	EAST	34	WEST	20
2001	EAST	23	WEST	8
2002	EAST	35	WEST	8
2003	EAST	25	WEST	0
2004	EAST	32	WEST	24
2005	EAST	22	WEST	14
2006	WEST	14	EAST	13
2007	EAST	22	WEST	14

2008		WEST 33	EAST 6
2009		WEST 32	EAST 22
2010		WEST 43	EAST 12
2011		WEST 7	EAST 0
2012		WEST 47	EAST 22
2013		WEST 12	EAST 10
2014		EAST 38	WEST 14
2015		EAST 36	WEST 15
2016		WEST 36	EAST 14
2017		WEST 38	EAST 20
2018		WEST 39	EAST 17
2019		WEST 34	EAST 22
2020*	(GAME CANCELLED)	COVID 19	EAST/WEST 0
2021		EAST 40	WEST 29
2022		WEST 59	EAST 14
2023		WEST 26	EAST 6
2024		WEST 22	EAST 8
2025		EAST 14	WEST 8

MOST VALUABLE OFFENSIVE PLAYERS

- 1978 BRIAN VITOSH, ODELL, EAST
- 1979 KEVIN MALONE, LEWISTON, EAST
- 1980 NICK NORDHUES, SPALDING ACADEMY, WEST
- 1981 BRIAN PAULSEN, MURDOCK, EAST
- 1982 JERRY MLINAR, GREELEY, WEST
- 1983 SCOTT ROESLAR, MERIDIAN, EAST
- 1984 JOHN PAVELKA, VERDIGRE, EAST
- 1985 LYNN MENKE, MARQUETTE, EAST
- 1986 DARWIN SNYDER, WINNEBEGO, EAST
- 1987 KELLY PRATER, CLEARWATER, EAST
- 1988 CARL OSTRAND, ANSLEY, WEST
- 1989 HOWARD ELLIOT, WILCOX, WEST
- 1990 DALE VAN HOUSEN, POLK-HORDVILLE, EAST
- 1991 JEFF NIENHEUSER, KENESAW, EAST

1992	JUSTIN SIXEL, NORTH LOUP-SCOTIA, WEST
1993	CHRIS DARNELL, FALLS CITY SH, EAST
1994	JOEL MAKOVICKA, EAST BUTLER, EAST
1995	CHRIS EITZMANN, CHESTER-HUBBEL-BYRON, EAST
1996	WES HAVEMAN, SE CONSOLIDATED, EAST
1997	CORY EIKMEIER, DODGE, EAST
1998	BRANDON SELL, FALLS CITY SH, EAST
1999	JOSH PETSCHE, ELGIN PJ, WEST
2000	STEVE KRIEWALD, NL-SCOTIA, EAST
2001	KYLE GRONENTHAL, LINDSAY HF, EAST
2002	TRAVIS MLADY, BLOOMFIELD, EAST
2003	JUSTIN HANS, WYNOT, EAST
2004	MAT EIKMEIER, HOWELLS, EAST
	BRYAN DUTCHER, GREELEY-WOLBACH, WEST
2005	BRETT KUHN, HIGH PLAINS COMMUNITY, EAST
	STEVEN DENT, MULLEN, WEST
2006	BEN TASA, HUMPHREY SF, EAST
	ERIC GUSTAFSON, AXTELL, WEST
2007	AARON KONICEK, CLARKSON, EAST
	LANCE THORELL, LOOMIS, WEST
2008	TAYLOR BAUMERT, PAWNEE CITY, EAST
	CODY CHILDERS, LEYTON, WEST
2009	DEREK CLASSEN, HUMPHREY SF, EAST
2010	BRETT KACZOR, EWING, WEST
2010	MATT KORUS, HUMPHREY SF, EAST TREVOR WELLS, MEDICINE VALLEY, WEST
2011	DERRECK EASTMAN, GILTNER, EAST
2011	JACOB JENSEN, OVERTON, WEST
2012	BLAKE KRINGS, HUMPHREY SF, EAST
	RYAN MITTEIS, CREIGHTON, WEST
2013	TANNER FATE, HIGH PLAINS COMMUNITY, EAST
	TYLER SCHNITZLER, KENESAW, WEST
2014	JACKSON SUDBECK, WYNOT, EAST
	TYLER FEAR, SUTHERLAND, WEST
2015	CHRISTOPHER KONICEK, CLARKSON-LEIGH, EAST
	ALEX KUNZ, STUART, WEST
2016	LUKE ERICSON, OSCEOLA, EAST
	ANDY KERKMAN, CLEARWATER-ORCHARD, WEST
2017	RYAN NEUMAN, CREIGHTON, EAST
	JACEY NUTTER, SANDHILLS-THEDFORD, WEST

2018 TREVOR HAVLOVIC, EAST BUTLER, EAST JACK RUSH, SOUTH LOUP, WEST EDWEN BAPTISTA, EXETER-MILLIGAN/FRIEND, EAST 2019 DAYNE HINRICHS, GILTNER, WEST 2021 COLE SEIMS, TRI COUNTY, EAST JULIEN HEARN, NELIGH-OAKDALE, WEST 2022 JAKOB JORDAN, FALLS CITY SH, EAST TYSON DENKERT, KENESAW, WEST 2023 EASTON WEBER, BDS, EAST AIDEN KEUSTER, NELIGH-OAKDALE, WEST 2024 BRECKAN SCHLUTER, EMF, EAST TREY CONNELL, SOUTH LOUP, WEST 2025 KEEGAN JONES, JOHNSON COUNTY, EAST LOGAN DODSON, NORTH PLATTE SP, WEST MOST VALUABLE DEFENSIVE PLAYERS 1978 MIKE HAHN, HAMPTON, EAST 1979 DOUG NICHOLS, WHEELER CENTRAL, WEST 1980 DOUG WHEELER, OMAHA BROWNELL-TALBOT, EAST 1981 ALAN WIESE, FILLEY, EAST 1982 DAN VAN GRONINGGEN, STERLING, EAST 1983 SCOTT CAPE, LEYTON, WEST 1984 STAN HEITHOFF, ELGIN, WEST 1985 TRACY McCONNELL, CHAMBERS WEST 1986 MICK WILCOX, LEYTON, WEST SHANE BELOHRAD, LEIGH, EAST 1987 GARY JACOBSEN, COLERIDGE, EAST 1988 MIKE KENNEDY, SIDNEY SP, WEST 1989 BRAD CATLIN, EAST BUTLER, EAST 1990 TERRY CONNEALY, HYANNIS, WEST 1991 CASEY LUND, NEWCASTLE, EAST 1992 ROSS TOMJACK, CHAMBERS, WEST 1993 REX HART, CULBERTSON, WEST 1994 BILLY LEGATE, CLEARWATER, WEST 1995 ERIC RYAN, OVERTON, WEST 1996 STEVE SMITH, SARGENT, WEST 1997 ERIC CONN, MINATARE, WEST 1998 KORY KOCH, SHICKLEY, EAST

KENNY RIGLER, CALLOWAY, WEST

1999

2000	MITCH MANSTEDT, CLARKS, EAST
2001	ADAM ICKES, ORCHARD, WEST
2002	DUSTY TALLANT, STERLING, EAST
	ANTHONY WEAVER, FALLS CITY SH, EAST
2003	JUSTIN MASTNY & ERIC WIEMANN, HOWELLS, EAST
2004	MICHAEL BAYER, HOWELLS, EAST
	TRAVIS COOLEY, MULLEN, WEST
2005	CASEY BENDER, LINDSAY HF, EAST
	JUSTIN DAAKE, ELM CREEK, WEST
2006	CHANCE SVOBODA, LAWRENCE-NELSON, EAST
	JOSH ROHDE, SUMNER-EDDYVILLE-MILLER, WEST
2007	JOSH PROKOPEC, CLARKSON, EAST
	TREVOR SWITZER, EWING, WEST
2008	DEREK RODINE, HIGH PLAINS, EAST
0000	JUSTIN SWEDBURG, AXTELL, WEST
2009	MICHAEL KONICEK, CLARKSON, EAST TYLER BARTAK, ANSELMO-MERNA, WEST
2010	GARRET SVOBODA, LAWRENCE-NELSON, EAST
2010	RILEY SANTIN, PALMER, WEST
2011	CODY STALP, GUARDIAN ANGELS CC, EAST
2011	GARRETT REESE, PLEASANTON, WEST
2012	GARRETT BORCHER, PAWNEE CITY, EAST
	TAIT SIBBEL, ST. MARY'S, WEST
2013	NATHAN BAZATA, HOWELLS-DODGE, EAST
	RYAN KLEIER, GILTNER, WEST
2014	SCOTT BORCHER, PAWNEE CITY, EAST
	JAKE BARTLING, ELM CREEK, WEST
2015	SIMON SANDBERG, FRIEND, EAST
	COLT FOSTER, HEMINGFORD, WEST
2016	KENDALL DICKSON, BRUNING-DAVENPORT-SHICKLEY, EAST
	TROY GILLIGAN, ANSELMO-MERNA, WEST
2017	BRADLEY BUNNER, CLARKSON-LEIGH, EAST
	LeSHAUN THORNABAR, ELM CREEK, WEST
2018	BEN BOHLING, JOHNSON-BROCK, EAST
2010	JOHN ROUSE, BLUE HILL, WEST
2019	JOHN CHRISTENSEN, BRUNING-DAVENPORT-SHICKLEY, EAST GENTRY ANDERSON, ARAPAHOE, WEST
2021	DEL CASTEEL, FCSH, EAST
2021	BRYCE McINTOSH, MULLEN, WEST
2022	CARTER SEIM, CROSS COUNTY, EAST
	CARTER JOHNSON, ANSELMO-MERNA, WEST

JESTIN BAYER, HOWELLS-DODGE, EAST KASON LOOMIS, BRIDGEPORT, WEST
COLTON KLOSEN, HOWELLS-DODGE, EAST BRECKEN ERICKSON, NORTH PLATTE SP, WEST
COLE HEIMES, HARTINGTON-NC, EAST HUDSON DEVLIN, SANDY CREEK, WEST